FAX TO (865) 475-2907 by the 10th of each month Jefferson-Cocke County Utility District

Authorization to honor checks drawn by and payable to the JEFFERSON-COCKE COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT, Newport, Tennessee

Depositor's Name as Shown on Bank Account

Bank Account Number

As a convenience to me, I hereby authorize and request you to pay and charge to my bank checking account checks drawn by and payable to the order of the Jefferson-Cocke County Utility District, Newport, Tennessee, provided there are sufficient funds in said account to pay the check upon presentation. It will not be necessary for any officer or employee of the Jefferson-Cocke County Utility District to sign such checks.

I agree that your rights in respect to each such check shall be the same as if it were a check drawn on you and signed personally by me. I further agree that if any such check be dishonored, whether with or without cause and whether intentionally or inadvertently, you shall be under no liability whatsoever even though such dishonor results in the forfeiture of the utility service.

Jefferson-Cocke County Utility District of Newport, Tennessee is instructed to forward this authorization to you. It is to remain in effect until revoked by me in writing, and until you actually receive such notice, I agree that you will be fully protected in honoring any such check.

To: Bank

Bank Branch, if any ______Bank Address _____

Date Signed: Signature of Depositor, as printed above